71993

Vol. <u>M48</u> Page 46956

20

Return to: Pacific Power PQ Box 728 Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0321

RC:41360 WO:01483350

UNDERGROUND DISTRIBUTION RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, Gary D Crouch and Christopher J Miller(Grantor) hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Cregon corporation, its successors and assigns (Grantee), an easement for a right of way 10 feet in width for the construction, reconstruction, operations, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of underground electric power distribution lines, communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, vaults and cabinets; and the right to excavate and refill trenches therefor; along the general course now located by Grantee on, over or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Klamath County, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows or as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof;

Said property generally located in The SE ¼ NE ¼ of Section 4 Township 39 S, Range 9 E, of the Willamette Meridian, and more specifically described in Volume 97 Page 13709 in the Official Records of Klamath County.

Assessor's Map No. 39 09 04AD Tax Parcel No. 405

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Granter for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way and adjacent lands clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor erect or permit the erection of any buildings or structures of any kind or nature within the right of way without the prior written consent of Grantee, or light any fires, or place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for roads, agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

2050

846957

The rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be binding upon and shall benefit their respective heirs, successors and assigns; and this easement shall terminate if and when Grantee shall have abandoned all use of the right of way and no longer has any future need therefor.

编的教

A.S.

Signed this 27 day of Montemeser 19 78 Autle CHRISTOPHER J. MILLER STATE OF OREGON) SS. State of a state set and a state County of Lane 1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Multipler</u> 27, 1998 by Unris miller OFFICIAL SEAL AMY M CUELLAR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Notary Public COMMISSION NO. 312547 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2002 My Commission Expires Cur 13,2002 Is: . sou de la companya Este portes de la companya de la com

EXHIBIT A 46958 PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY CAMER Gary D. Crouch & Christopher J. Miller E.R./W.O. 41360-01483350 SE 1/4 NE 1/4SEC. 4 ,T. 395 ,P. 9E ,W.M. MAP 39 09 04 AD and the second . . . KLAMATH COUNTY OREGON · · · · · · res being : 404 WISHBURN WAY GoomyAM 10 245 CAST NoRTH 900 405 DISTRICT_ KLAMATH PACIFIC POWER NAME CRONCH / MILLER E R SKETCH CIRCUIT NUMBER _____ R.C. 41340 1 = 100 SCALE

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

19

W.O.

DRAWN ____

Filed for record at request of _ Facific Power 23rd _ the _ _____A.D., 1998 _____at ____11:29 ____o'clock ____ . day of _____ December A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98 on Page 46956 of ____ Deeds Kathlum Aras FEE 20.00 By

01483350

FORM 2705 - 4/90

Return tothe noise, groberd ad fissia broker bins han ani to ano spilled bus or here of a Pacific Power or had leads there are it brokers and an attempt address of the second or the PO(Box/728 and of brid yow to bight of the second back of a second second or Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0321

DE. 23 A11:29

Vol_Mage_46959

20

RC: 41360 WO: 01497836

20-

0171994

RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

NGC DERALE INC. BOOK 199

For value received <u>Grant and Krysti Haigh</u> (Grantor) hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, its successors and assigns (Grantee), an easement for a right of way <u>10</u> feet in width and 310 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of electric power transmission, distribution, and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: supporting towers, poles, props, guys and anchors, including guys and anchors outside of the right of way; wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits therefor; and pads, transformers, switches, vaults and cabinets, along the general course now located by Grantee on, over or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in <u>Klamath</u> County, State of <u>Oregon</u>, more particularly described as follows or as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Said property generally located in The SE ½ SW ½ of Section 7 Township 40 Range 10E, of the Willamette Meridian, and more specifically described in Volume M74 Page 8982 in the Official Records if Klamath County.

Assessor's Map No. 164 Tax Parcel No. 02500

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefor) the future right to keep the right of way and adjacent lands clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place, use or permit any equipment or material of any kind that exceeds 12 feet in height, light any fires, or place or store any flammable material (other than agricultural crops), on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for roads, agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

146960

The rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be binding upon and shall benefit their heirs, successors and assigns; and this easement shall terminate if and when Grantee shall have abandoned all use of the right of way and no longer has any future need therefor.

COLOR DA

10 1191

ls.

Signed this 14 day of December, 1998. THE SCAR YAN TO THESE (data i (tales da) (<u>a sed tarea data</u> i estador n (national) englasti ensi antes comi e comi 1.(national) englasti ensi antessonom an coldanetti STATE OF OLEGON () the state of the state show the an line as SS inter provident compressioners and County of Klawia Honesalia) may be under the destruction of the This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 14, 1998, by GRANT CORL HAigh JE. Notary Public My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2001

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH TORRIE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 304727 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 14, 2001

(a) a setting on consectant with his constant success with the set of the

An encoder at with a start place uses an estate range struggment of the data of the start of the start of the start place uses at estate place at the start place of the start of the start of the start place of the start place of the start of the start

